The VN series zone valves and actuators are
space-saving compact 2 or 3-way ball valves,
factory assembled and tested with electronic
rotary fail-in-place or electronic-fail-safe
actuators.
ZONE VALVES
VN SERIES
DIMENSIONS

24 VAC/DC VN83A25NTEL
100-240 VAC VN83B25NTEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
VN Series Zones Valve Product Data Sheet   |   buildings.honeywell.com   |   4
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL  NUMBER CONTROL SIGNAL VOLTAGE RETURN
VN3ZZA00T0L
Modulating 24 VAC/DC
Fail-in-place
VN3ZZA00TEL Electronic Fail-Safe
VN8ZZA00T0L
Two-position
24 VAC Fail-in-place
VN8ZZA00TEL 24 VAC/DC Electronic Fail-Safe
VN8ZZB00T0L 110 VAC Fail-in-place
VN8ZZB00TEL 100-240 VAC Electronic Fail-Safe
VN8ZZC00T0L 230 VAC Fail-in-place
REPLACEMENT ACTUATOR
VN
VALVE SERIES
CONTROL SIGNAL
8 2 A 15 NT 0L
VN SERIES ZONE VALVES
3 = MODULATING
8 = TWO-POSITION
VALVE PATTERN
2 = 2-WAY VALVE
3 = 3-WAY VALVE
VOLTAGE
A = 24 VAC/DC (MODULATING AND EFS)
 24 VAC (TWO-POSITION FAIL-IN-PLACE)
B= 110 VAC (TWO-POSITION FAIL-IN-PLACE)
110-240 VAC (TWO-POSITION EFS)
C = 230 VAC (TWO-POSITION FAIL-IN-PLACE)
VALVE SIZE
15 = 1/2 INCH
20 =  3/4 INCH
25 =  1 INCH
CONNECTION TYPE
NT = NTP
FAIL SAFE
0L = FAIL-IN-PLACE
EL =  ELECTRONIC-FAIL-SAFE
By using this Honeywell literature, you agree that Honeywell will have no liability for any damages arising out of your use or modification to, the literature. You will defend and indemnify
Honeywell, its affiliates and subsidiaries, from and against any liability, cost, or damages, including attorneys’ fees, arising out of, or resulting from, any modification to the literature by you.
Honeywell Building Technologies
715 Peachtree St NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30308
buildings.honeywell.com
@U.S. Registered Trademark
© 2023 Honeywell International Inc.
31-00600-02  |  Rev. 01-23
Find more information on VN
series zone valves at https://
hwll.co/l2s8lv
WIRING DIAGRAMS
MODULATING FAIL-IN-PLACE AND ELECTRONIC FAIL-SAFE
TWO-POSITION FAIL-IN-PLACE
TWO-POSITION ELECTRONIC FAIL-SAFE
AC/DC 24V
POWER & SIGNAL COMMON
SIGNAL INPUT 0(2)~10V DC
0(4)-20mA DC
FEEDBACK OUTPUT 0(2)~10V DC
(Red)
(Green)